

20230106000005830 1/3 \$84.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/06/2023 01:57:26 PM FILED/CERT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS PROVIDED BY GRANTOR.

Send Tax Notice to: Brenda Johnson 694 Autumn Drive Vincent, AL 35178

This instrument was prepared by: Ellis, Head, Owens, Justice & Arnold 113 North Main Street P.O. Box 587 Columbiana, Alabama 35051

WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA)	
SHELBY COUNTY)	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of love and affection and one and no/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to the undersigned grantor in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, BRENDA SKIPPER JOHNSON, an unmarried, divorced woman (herein referred to as Grantor), do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto BRENDA SKIPPER JOHNSON, JAMES JOHNSON, JESSE ABBOTT, AUSTIN SKIPPER, and PATRICK SKIPPER (herein referred to as Grantees), as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama to-wit:

A part of the Southwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 3, Township 19 South, Range 2 East, also a part of the Southeast ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 3, Township 19 South, Range 2 East more particularly described as follows:

From the Southeast corner of the Southwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 3, Township 19 South, Range 2 East, run Northerly along the East ¼ - ¼ line of said ¼ - ¼ a distance of 800.00 feet to the point of beginning; thence left 89 degrees 52 minutes 37 seconds a distance of 305.93 feet; thence right 97 degrees 37 minutes 01 seconds a distance of 535.77 feet; thence right 130 degrees 47 minutes 35 seconds a distance of 710.03 feet; thence right 131 degrees 35 minutes 24 seconds a distance of 236.40 feet to the point of beginning.

Subject to easements, restrictions, rights of way, and permits of record.

Shelby County, AL 01/06/2023 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$53.00



202301060000005830 2/3 \$84.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/06/2023 01:57:26 PM FILED/CERT

The subject property is the grantor's homestead.

Brenda Skipper Johnson is one and same as Brenda Johnson, identified on the deed recorded in Shelby County,# 20130809000326110.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance that in the event one Grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee(s).

And I do for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will, and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 6

Dunda Skipper Johnson

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Brenda Skipper, Johnson, an unmarried woman, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same \checkmark_{C} . voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official seal this 6th day of Junuary

Notary Public

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: \$130/2023

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1075 Section 40-22.4

Grantor's Name	Brenda Skipper Johnson	Grantee's Name	975, Section 40-22-1 Brenda Skipper Johson, James Johnson,
Mailing Address	694 Autumn Drive		Jesse Abbott, Patrick Skipper
	Vincent, AL 35178		694 Autum Drive
			Vincent, Al 35178
Property Address		_ Date of Sale	
	Hedunn Drive	Total Purchase Price	\$
	Vincent AL 3517	LS or Actual Value	\$
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$52,840
The purchase price evidence: (check or Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statem	ne) (Recordation of docum	this form can be verified in the nentary evidence is not required. Appraisal Other Tax Assessed V	ed)
If the conveyance of		ordation contains all of the red	quired information referenced
		Instructions	
Grantor's name and their	l mailing address - provide r current mailing address.	the name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	d mailing address - provide conveyed.	the name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address - 1	he physical address of the	property being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the date	ate on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
Total purchase price being conveyed by	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	r the purchase of the property ecord.	, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ins	property is not being sold, trument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This may be evidenced by an	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a
excluding current us responsibility of value	e valuation, of the property	etermined, the current estimated as determined by the local of x purposes will be used and the hole.	te of fair market value, fficial charged with the he taxpayer will be penalized
accurate. I further ur	of my knowledge and belief nderstand that any false sta ted in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	atements claimed on this form	d in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date 1/6/23		Print Brenda Skipper Johnson	
Unattested		Sign Bunde Skipp	Jahre.
GI UIIII	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grantee	Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1

20230106000005830 3/3 \$84.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

01/06/2023 01:57:26 PM FILED/CERT